TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415637

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMA Accessories, Inc.		12/15/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAGB LLC	
Street Address:	3 Empire Blvd.	
City:	South Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628175	CAPELLI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125304488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125304400 Email: john@bozlaw.com Correspondent Name: John P. Bostany

Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Bostany
SIGNATURE:	/JPB/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment,Capelli.Class41#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas GMA Accessories, Inc. ("Assignor") is the title owner of the Trademark CAPELU in Class 41 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,628,175 (hereinafter the "Trademark").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto GAGB LLC ("Assignee") all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill in the Trademark.

Dated: December 15, 2016

GMA Accessories, Inc.

George Altirs, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/09/2017